accurate records of legal proceedings that affect rights and legal status to independently protect the

rights and liberties guaranteed by the constitutions of New Mexico and the United States.

Appropriations:

(a) Operations 10,697.1 542.4 648.3 11,887.8

The general fund appropriation to the first judicial district court includes three hundred sixteen

thousand dollars ($316,000) for an additional judgeship and associated costs contingent on enactment of

Senate Bill 185 or similar legislation of the second session of the fifty-fourth legislature.

(2) Second judicial district:

The purpose of the second judicial district court program, statutorily created in Bernalillo county, is

[...]

proceedings that affect rights and legal status to independently protect the rights and liberties

guaranteed by the constitutions of New Mexico and the United States.

Appropriations:

(a) Operations 26,787.9 3,508.5 1,257.3 565.5 32,119.2

The general fund appropriation to the second judicial district court includes five hundred seventy-eight

thousand dollars ($578,000) for two additional judgeships and associated costs contingent on enactment of

Senate Bill 185 or similar legislation of the second session of the fifty-fourth legislature.

The general fund appropriation to the second judicial district court includes three hundred

[...]

proceedings that affect rights and legal status to independently protect the rights and liberties

guaranteed by the constitutions of New Mexico and the United States.

Appropriations:

(a) Operations 10,312.9 239.0 1,087.8 11,639.7

The general fund appropriation to the third judicial district court includes three hundred twenty-nine 

thousand nine hundred dollars ($329,900) for an additional judgeship and associated costs contingent on

enactment of Senate Bill 185 or similar legislation of the second session of the fifty-fourth

legislature.

(4) Fourth judicial district:

The purpose of the fourth judicial district court program, statutorily created in Mora, San Miguel and

[...]

records of legal proceedings that affect rights and legal status to independently protect the rights and

liberties guaranteed by the constitutions of New Mexico and the United States.

Appropriations:

(a) Operations 5,309.5 137.0 125.4 5,571.9

The general fund appropriation to the twelfth judicial district court includes one hundred twenty

thousand nine hundred dollars ($120,900) for an additional judgeship and associated costs contingent on

enactment of Senate Bill 185 or similar legislation of the second session of the fifty-fourth

legislature.

(13) Thirteenth judicial district:

The purpose of the thirteenth judicial district court program, statutorily created in Valencia, Sandoval

[...]

Appropriations:

(a) Personal services and  

employee benefits 4,786.3 133.8 232.9 5,153.0

(b) Contractual services 153.0 153.0

(c) Other   292.8 3.9 1.4 298.1

The general fund appropriations to the eleventh judicial district attorney, division I include seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000) for behavioral health programs in San Juan county.

Performance measures:

(a) Explanatory: Percent of pretrial detention motions granted  

(b) Explanatory: Number of pretrial detention motions made  

(12) Eleventh judicial district, division II:

[...]

employee benefits 11,954.7 5,542.5 979.5 18,476.7

(b) Contractual services 655.6 314.5 25.6 995.7

(c) Other   1,811.3 868.9 355.5 3,035.7

The internal service funds/interagency transfers appropriations to the legal services program of the

attorney general include six million nine hundred dollars ($6,000,900) from the consumer settlement fund

of the office of the attorney general.

The internal service fund/interagency transfers appropriations to the legal services program of the

attorney general include seven hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($725,000) from the mortgage

regulatory fund of the regulation and licensing department. Any unexpended balance from appropriations

made from the mortgage regulatory fund shall revert to the mortgage regulatory fund.

(2) Medicaid fraud:

The purpose of the medicaid fraud program is to investigate and prosecute medicaid provider fraud,

[...]

employee benefits 15,800.8 1,930.2 17,731.0

(b) Contractual services 9,687.7 9,687.7

(c) Other   7,958.2 7,958.2

(d) Other financing uses 6,166.4 6,166.4

The other state funds appropriations to the motor vehicle program of the taxation and revenue department

include six million seventy-one thousand nine hundred dollars ($6,071,900) from the weight distance tax

identification permit fund for the modal program of the department of transportation and ninety-four

thousand five hundred dollars ($94,500) from the weight distance tax identification permit fund for the

law enforcement program of the department of public safety.

Performance measures:

(a) Outcome: Percent of registered vehicles with liability insurance 93%

(b) Efficiency: Average call center wait time to reach an agent, in minutes <10:00

[...]

agency that is party to the proceedings.

Appropriations:

(a) Personal services and  

employee benefits 1,532.4 165.0 50.0 1,747.4

(b) Contractual services 76.1 76.1

(c) Other   277.3 277.3

The other state funds appropriation to the administrative hearings office includes one hundred sixty-five

thousand dollars ($165,000) from the motor vehicle suspense fund.

The internal service funds/interagency transfers appropriation to the administrative hearings

office includes fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) from the human services department for costs of

conducting administrative hearings under the Medicaid Provider and Managed Care Act.